P090000 18784

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(,
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900157086639

06/19/09--01045--011 **S2.50

2009 JUN 24 AM IO: 38
SECRETARY OF STATE
ANASSEE EL DEIDA

Amend & N/c

TB 6/25/09

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section **Division of Corporations**

NAME OF CORPO	ORATION:	Nationw	/ide H	ome F	Relief Lav	v Gro	up, P.A.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER:								
The enclosed Article	es of Amendmen	t and fee are s	ubmitte	d for fil	ing.			
Please return all cor	respondence con	cerning this m	atter to	the foll	owing:			
_			Kent Gı			······································		
		Name	of Conta	ect Persor	1			
_	Na	tionwide Hon			Group, P.	Α		
		F	irm/ Com	npany				
		2393 Sout		-	venue			
			Addres	SS				
_		West Pale						
7		•		Zip Code				
		oss@nationv is: (to be used for				on)		
For further informat	ion concerning t	nis matter, ple	ase call	:				
Rebecca Sh	elton/Rashida l	Kennedy	at (561	_)	253-	2733	
	f Contact Person			Area Co	de & Daytimo	e Teleph	one Number	
Enclosed is a check	for the following	g amount made	e payabl	e to the	Florida De	epartme	ent of State:	
\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Certificate of		Cert	75 Filing tified Cop litional co			\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclos	ed)
Mailing Ade Amendment Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27		Amen Divisi Clifto	n Buildi	Section orporations			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

"Your Financial So

2393 S. Congress Ave. West Palm Beach, FI 33406 Phone: 561-253-2733 Fax: 866-432-1544

June 23, 2009

Attn: Teresa Brown- Amendment Section

RE: Articles of Amendment for Nationwide Home Relief Law Group, P.A.

Please find enclosed the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. A check in the amount of \$52.50 has already been submitted and is in your office. Please provide us with a stamped and filed copy upon completion.

Cashida Kennedy

Legal Dept





June 23, 2009

KENT GROSS NATIONWIDE HOME RELIEF LAW GROUP, P.A. 2393 S CONGRESS AVE W PALM BEACH, FL 33406

SUBJECT: NATIONWIDE HOME RELIEF LAW GROUP, P.A.

Ref. Number: P09000018784

We have received your document for NATIONWIDE HOME RELIEF LAW GROUP, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The date of adoption of each amendment must be included in the document.

Please check the appropriate box on the amendment form regarding the adoption of the amendment(s).

If the corporation is a **PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

If the corporation is a **NOT FOR PROFIT** corporation it must be signed by the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer - if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Letter Number: 209A00021234

Teresa Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Comparations - P.O. ROY 6327 Tallahassas, Florida 32314

Articles of Amendment

ASECRETARY OF STATE **Articles of Incorporation** Nationwide Home Relief Law Group, P.A. (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State P09000018784 (Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

	st Legal Group, P.A.	The ne
name must be distinguishable and conta abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," of name must contain the word "chartered,"	r the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "C	'o". A professional corporati
B. Enter new principal office address, if (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A ST</u>		
C. Enter new mailing address, if application (Mailing address MAY BE A POST O		······································
D. If amending the registered agent and new registered agent and/or the new Name of New Registered Agent:		a, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new	registered office address: Kent Gross	
new registered agent and/or the new	registered office address:	
<u>Name of New Registered Agent:</u>	registered office address: Kent Gross 2393 South Congress Avenue	<u>e</u>
Name of New Registered Agent:	registered office address: Kent Gross 2393 South Congress Avenue (Florida street address)	
<u>Name of New Registered Agent:</u>	Kent Gross 2393 South Congress Avenue (Florida street address) West Palm Beach (City)	<u>e</u> , Florida <u>33406</u>



If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
Dir.	Nicola (Nick) Zagarolo	2393 South Congress Avenue West Palm Beach, FL 33406	_ ☐ Add ☐ Remove
<u>Dir.</u>	William J. Ridings, Jr.	2393 South Congress Avenue West Palm Beach, FL 33406	_ ☑ Add _ ☐ Remove
			_
	ding or adding additional Articles, endeditional sheets, if necessary). (Be s	pecific)	
provisi		reclassification, or cancellation of is It if not contained in the amendment	
	от аррисаоте, такие тл		

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: June 22, 2009
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(date of adoption is required) Effective Immediately upon filing
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) were sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement ed for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
·	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated_Jun	e 22, 2009
Signature _	Mu / pr
(Bg	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
	pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Nicola (Nick) L. Zagarolo
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	Dinastan
	(Title of person signing)
	(Title of belong signing)